





Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan TUGUEGARAO CITY

Phone number: 0953-588-3721 | email address: cmotuguegaraocity@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

08 April 2025

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

Herewith is the application of Ms. Kristine Rose V. Lazaro for rezoning/reclassification of their parcel of land from residential zone to commercial zone, for your information and appropriation.

Thank you and regards!

In the name of public service,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor

Copy furnished:

- Ms. Kristine Rose V. Lazaro
- · City Legal Office
- Zoning Unit, CPDO





Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City

CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE



WECENVED

uate: APR 0 8 202

2nd Floor, Tuguegarao City Hall Enrile Boulevard, Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500

Tel. No. (078) 304-1114 email ad: LGU. Tuguegarao City@yahoo.com.ph

April 7, 2025

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE

City Mayor Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Mam,

Respectfully transmitting herewith, the documentary requirements of Mr. Rodolfo T. Tayem and Ms. Kristine Rose V. Lazaro for their application for rezoning/reclassification from residential zone to commercial zone. The documents are evaluated by the Technical Working Group (TWG) with attached inspection report for your appropriate action and endorsement to the Sangguniang Panlungsod.

Lots subject for rezoning/reclassification:

OWNER	LOT NO.	TITLE NUMBER	TOTAL AREA (Sq.m)	LOCATION
Rodolfo T. Tayem	9599-H	T-032-2024005664	813	Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City
Kristine Rose V. Lazaro	9600-A	T-032-2024006048	5,244	Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City

Thank you very much.

Respectfully yours,

EnP. GILBERT Z. QUINAN, MPA

Assistant City Planning and Development Coordinator



FREEWAY MOTORSALES OF CABANATUAN CORPORATION NATIONAL HIGH-WAY GOSI, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN BRANCH TEL.NO#. 0925 - 728 - 7207 MOYORG

Tel Nos. (078)307-1461-62; 09367607532

E-mail Add: freewaytug@yahoo.com

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

March 12, 2025

Hon. Maila Ting Que City Mayor Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Ma'am,

I have the honor to request for rezoning of my LOT from Residential Zone to Commercial Zone, Described as follows:

TCT No. :

032-2024006048

LOCATION:

GOSI SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN

AREA

5,244 SQS.

I look froward for your consideration and appreciate your action in this matter.

Thank You.

Very Truly Yours,

Kristine Rose V. Lazaro

Judicial Form No. 109

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Land Registration Authority QUEZON CITY

Registry of Deeds for Tuguegarao, Cagayan

Transfer Certificate of Title

No. 032-2024006048

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that certain land situated in BARRIO OF GOSI, MUNICIPALITY OF TUGUEGARAO, PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN, ISLAND OF LUZON, bounded and described as follows:

A PARCEL OF LAND OF LOT NO. 9600-A OF THE SUBDIVISION PLAN PSD-(AF) -02- 018349 BEING A PORTION OF LOT NO. 9600, CAD-151 SITUATED IN THE BARRIO OF GOSI, MUNICIPALITY OF TUGUEGARAO, PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN, ISLAND OF LUZON. BOUNDED ON THE NE., ALONG LINE 1-2 BY LOT 9602, CAD-151; (Continued on next page)

is registered in accordance with the provision of the Property Registration Decree in the name of

Owner: KRISTINE ROSE V. LAZARO, OF LEGAL AGE, FILIPINO, MARRIED TO FERNANDO TEODORO A. LAZARO

Address: NO. 25 CAPITOL GOLF TOWN HOMES, OLD BALARA, QUEZON CITY (Continued on next page)

as owner thereof in fee simple, subject to such of the encumbrances mentioned in Section 44 of said Decree as may be subsisting.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that said land was originally registered as follows:

Case No.:

Orig. Reg. Date: 12 21 1926

Original RD: TUGUEGARAO, CAGAYAN

Volume No.: A-29 Original Owner:

Record No.:441

Decree No.: 231879 **OCT No.:** OCT-6439

Page No.:

This certificate is a transfer from TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE T-122824 (TOTALLY CANCELLED) by virtue hereof in so far as the above-described land is concerned.

Entered at Tuguegarao, Cagayan, Philippines on the 20th day of AUGUST 2024 at 01:37pm.

ATTY. HERMINIO C. SYCHANGCO, JR. ACTING REGISTER OF DEEDS IV

It is hereby certified that this is a true electronic copy of TCT 2024006048 on file in Registry of Deeds of Tuguegarao, Cagayan, which consists of 3 page(s). This is a system-generated Certified True Copy, and does not require a manually-affixed signature. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Tuguegarao, Cagayan. Requested By: BAYANI DELOS SANTOS

Ref. : 2024028539 OR No. : 1034519365
Date : 10/29/2024 OR Date : Oct 28 2024
Time : 10:14:54 AM Amt. Paid : 235.16

Judicial Form No. 109

TCT No.: 032-2024006048

Page No.: 2

OWNER INFORMATION (Continued from page 1)

Owner: MARIBEL V. CANTERO, OF LEGAL AGE, FILIPINO, MARRIED TO

JUAN MIGUEL V. CANTERO

Address: NO. 85 KAMAGONG ST., AYALA, INCHICHAN, SILANG, CAVITE

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION (Continued from page 1)

ON THE SE., ALONG LINE 2-3 BY LOT 9599, CAD-151; ON THE SW., ALONG LINE 3-4 BY ROAD; ON THE NW., ALONG LINE 4-5 BY LOT 9600-B, OF THE SUBD. PLAN; AND ON THE NE., ALONG LINE 5-1 BY LOT 9601, CAD-151. BEGINNING AT A POINT MARKED "1" ON PLAN BEING N. 21 DEG. 05'W., 609.54 M. FROM BBM NO. 21, CAD-151. THENCE S. 00 DEG. 17'E., 29.85 M. TO PT. 2; S. 75 DEG. 25'W., 154.22 M. TO PT. 3; N. 20 DEG. 51'W., 31.31 M. TO PT. 4; N. 74 DEG. 17'E., 165.13 M. TO PT. 5; 13 DEG. 36'E., 5.44 M. TO PT. 1; PT. OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA OF FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY FOUR (5,244) SQUARE METERS MORE OR LESS. ALL POINTS REFERRED TO ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE MARKED ON THE GROUND AS FOLLOWS: CORNERS 1- 2-3 MARKED BY BL CYL. CONC. MONS. 15 X 60 CMS. & CORNER 4-5 MARKED BY PS BEARINGS TRUE. DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY ON MARCH 191-MARCH 1922 AND THAT OF THE SUBDIVISION SURVEY WAS EXECUTED BY GEODETIC ENGINEER CARRIE DE VERA ON SEPT. 10, 2000 AND WAS APPROVED ON OCT. 18, 2000. PREPARED BY: (SGD) CARRIE N. DE VERA GEODETIC ENGINEER, VERIFIED AND CHECKED BY: LYDIA Z. CASIMIRO CARTO II, APPROVED BY: LEONARDO R. SIBBALUCA ARED FOR OPERATIONS. BY: (SGD) ENGR. ALBERTO S. OBEDOZA REGIONAL CHIEF, SURVEYS DIVISION.

It is hereby certified that this is a true electronic copy of TCT 2024006048 on file in Registry of Deeds of Tuguegarao, Cagayan, which consists of 3 page(s). This is a system-generated Certified True Copy, and does not require a manually-affixed signature. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Tuguegarao, Cagayan. Requested By: BAYANI DELOS SANTOS

Ref. : 2024028539 OR No. : 1034519365
Date : 10/29/2024 OR Date : Oct 28 2024
Time : 10:14:54 AM Amt. Paid : 235.16



Judicial Form No. 109

TCT No.: 032-2024006048

Page No.: 3

MEMORANDUM OF ENCUMBRANCES

Entry No.: 2024007947

Date: August 20, 2024 01:32:53PM

LIABILITIES UNDER SECTION 4 RULE 74: TO CREDITORS, HEIRS, AND OTHER PERSONS UNLAWFULLY DEPRIVED OF PARTICIPATION IN THE ESTATE OF THE DECEASED JULIANA MACARUBBO AS EXTRAJUDICIALLY SETTLED FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS PURSUANT TO SECTION 4 RULE 74 OF THE RULES OF COURT. DATE OF INSTRUMENT: MAY 29, 2024.

(SGD.)ATTY. HERMINIO C. SYCHANGCO, JR. ACTING REGISTER OF DEEDS IV

COPIED FROM TCT T-122824

ATTY. HERMINIO C. SYCHANGCO, JR. ACTING REGISTER OF DEEDS IV

It is hereby certified that this is a true electronic copy of TCT 2024006048 on file in Registry of Deeds of Tuguegarao, Cagayan, which consists of 3 page(s). This is a system-generated Certified True Copy, and does not require a manually-affixed signature. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Tuguegarao, Cagayan. Requested By: BAYANI DELOS SANTOS

Ref. : <u>2024028539</u> OR No. : 1034519365 Date : <u>10/29/2024</u> OR Date : Oct 28 2024 Time : <u>10:14:54 AM</u> Amt. Paid : 235.16



TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

TD No. 03-0030-00140		Property Ident	tification No.	182-03-0	0030-003-07		
Owner: MACARUBBO, JULI	ANA M/TO: T	OMAS TALOSIG			TIN:		
Address: Gosi Sur, Tugueg	arao City				Telephone No.		
Administrator/Beneficial User:				1	TIN:		
Address:					Telephone No.		
Location of Property :			Go	si Sur/03		Tugue	egarao City
	(Number a	nd Street)	(Bara	ungay/District)		(Municipal)	ity & Province/City)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. T-122824	4		Survey No	. 9600-A			
сст			Lot No.				
Dated			Blk No.				
Boundaries:							
North E: Lot 9602; 9601		45	South	W: Road	~		
S East: Lot 9599			N Wes	t: Lot 9600)-B		by the state of th
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:							
☑LAND				HINERY rief Descripti	on:		
BUILDING			Othe	rs:			
No. of Storey	s:		s	pecify:			
Brief Descript	tion:						
					Assessment		
Classification Agricultural	0.5244 Ph	Market Value 30,210.00	Actual CornL		Level	— - % Php	Assessed Value 5,140.00
				-		— % FIIP -	
						%	
			-			%	
Total	0.5244 Ph	30,210.00				Php _	5,140.00
Total Assessed Value		FIVE THOUSAND	ONE HUN	DRED FOR	RTY PESOS AI	ND XX / 100	í
Total Assessed Value				ount in Words)	2001		
Taxable ☑ Exempt ☐			Eff	ectivity of As	sessment/Reasse	ssment:	202
						Covin L	Qtr. Yı
APPROVED BY:	(\$	GD.)ENGR. MARV	IE QUILANO	-ALVARE	Z,REA	**	
		Provincial/C	City/Municipal As	sessor			Date
This declaration cancels TD No.	11-34156	A Owner:		SAME		Previous A.	.V. Php 3040.0
	0 P N 1	7.00.0040 1.04.00.000				Constitution of the	
Memoranda: Revised under City	Ordinance Nos. 6	17-08-2019 and 01-08-202	(0				rich diam
areas and a second a second and				-mwhi-		- 1	100
			HA HANDER OF THE STREET	NEW INCOME THE PROPERTY.	and the second	— 看他	
Manager to This deal	anation in forward r	reports togetion numbers	and the value	ation indicated	harain are based on	the school le of	wait market values are
	urpose and duly	roperty taxation purposes o enacted into an Ordinanc	e by the Sangg	uniang Panlur	igsod under Ordinal	nce No. 67-08	
Jan. 13	, 20	20 . It does not and cannot b	by itself alone cor				UED UPON THE
ASR-011					JEST OF FELIX		
				REFE	RENCE PURP	SES CERTI	FICATION FEE

REQUEST OF FELIX ESCOBAR FOR
REFERENCE PURPOSES CERTIFICATION FEE
OF P50.00 PAID UNDER O.R. NO.3444302
DATE June 03, 20 24

RUBER BY MCUL

PROPERTY INDEX NO. 182-03-030-03-003

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY (FILED UNDER SEC. 202, RA-NO 7160)

Owner MAC	ARUBBO,	JULIANA M/TO	D: TOMAS TALOSI	. G					Gosi Su:	r, Tuguegarao Cit
Administrator			Yan was		167		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Address)	
			DESCRIPTION	AND OTH	ER PARTI	CUL	ARS O	F PROPE		
Location of Pro	perty	01-1	76. 5		osi Sur,		guega:	rao City	/ (Municipality/City	/n
		(Nume	per and Street)	(Ba	rangay/Distric	а)			(Municipanty/City	virovince)
Certificate of T	itle No.	T-122824 C	adastral Lot No 96	600-A				1000	Assessors	Lot No.
Boundaries:		02.0601			Con	+ la T	W. Dan	-1	Block No.	
S East:		02; 9601					W: Road			
	100 000	S								
			(State streets, lots, or s	-					lands)	
- varyou have store store			1.(b) I	AND (AGE	UCULTUR	RAL/I	MINER	AL)	inis parametra de la compansión de la comp	
		NER'S DECLARAT	The record will be the present distance from the community		T		AS		SFINDINGS	
Kino	- Ambridan - Name -	Area	Value	Kind	-	rea	24400	Class	Unit Value	Market Value
and the first transfer to		RESOLUTION NO.	303-1998 AND	Land	-	0.5	24400	2	16,210.00	P8,500.52
RESOLUTI	ON NO.	013-2009.	vol 1.1 ex - sir-1 - research presents are strate.						Turneri, we says to see minima access	THE PROPERTY OF THE RESTORES TO THE
P 02 00	30-00140								er e las las como de come e managara.	The last discussion has been dealer to be a second of the last of
N 03-00	50-00140			-						
	-					kirkinini inni	white with the second	Andrew Later Control		
					1	110				***************************************
Total				Total		0.5	24400		16,210.00	P8,500.52
and the second second	NO. NO. NO. OF STREET, ST.	A	James C. Francisco, 1929 A. M. Jawa	ADJUSTEI	MARKE	T VA	LUE		STANDON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	P7,990.00
	e description la communication de la communica		the second secon	1(b) PL	ANTS & TI	REES			1 4	11-01-2
		ECLARATION	A. The second se			ASS		4	NDINGS	7
Kind	No.	/Area Val	ue Market Value	MANAGEMENT AT A NOTE THE ATAN	100%		Kind	No./A		Market Value
			Adjustment					1	TRUE COPY ISSUE QUEST OF HELIX ES	
	the second second second		(a) Along or na						CE PURPOSES CER	
			rd frontage (b) kms. to						AID UNDER O.R. N	
	According to the second		all weather				DATE	May 30, 2	20 24	
			(c) kms. to market (pob),		**	-6%			$\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$	7
			Total Adjustments		-	-6%				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
			Adjusted Market V	alue	Ç	14 %			RUBEN SACULI	
	M 1800 (No. 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		Total		nove Addenium von de mon			ASSISTA	NT CITY MESESSO	R (6-3-24)
Total	- The same spectrums:	THE STATE OF THE S	Adjusted Marke	COLUMN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	gomes and	rustration and who	- CHINA CONTRACTOR		
ation/measures in the first		and the second section of the second	1. LAND (RESID)	ENTIAL, CO	MMERCIA	I, IN		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	The same of the sa	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
v:		NER'S DECLARAT		Vind	Area		Unit Val	144 - 144 -	'S FINDINGS Adjustments	Market Value
Kind		Area	Value	Kind	Area		Omi van	1168	Adjustments	Market value
product of a bound market					-					en i constituire de la constit
			and the control of th	NA TO ENGLAND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	h		ACCOMPANIES OF THE PARIES OF T		19. 1 4 19. 11. 11. 11. 11.	
****	nen in an ant-participa		The state of the s	and the same to th			Contract (Constitution of the Constitution of		in appearance in the second	in the small and installed the second of the second
			The state of the s	1					~	Antonio III piece II. Present according
		ambient and a factor of transfer in the							7	
as acts rates* = 1 (er) +=	_			The same of the sa					on appropriate the second	IN LOW THAT IS CONTINUED.
Total				Total					100	CHUINE 3
ASR-011	entings in law	No. of American Section Continues	The state of the s	The state of the s					E Tritte	Cin I

THE LINES from 8BM No.21,

CAD-151 to corner '1'

LOTS BEARINGS DISTANGES

BORY, N 21'05' W 609.54 m. TECHNICAL DESCRIPTIONS
LINES BEARINGS DISTANCES LOT 9800-B, PSD-AF-02-018549 C 7 9 5 9 9 . C 7 0 - 1 5 1 Paid Under O.R. No.____ Date : VERIFICATION FEE 02/17/25 Date prepared RURBAN CODE:
BARANCAY OF: GOSI
MUN-/CITY OF: TUGUEGARAO
PROVINCE OF: CACAYAN
ISLAND OF: LUZON
CONTAINING AN AREA OF I certify that this survey plan is weified and found to conform with survey returns/resords on file in this office. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE USED FOR LAND REGISTRATION DATE 02/17/25
PURPOSE FOR REFERENCE ONLY I hereby cariffy that this is a true and correct plan of LOT 9600—A, PSD—AF-02-013J19 batted, based from the technical describtion appearing an ICT No. 032—2021006048 (werox capy) presented by the owner. AS PREPARED FOR KRISTINE ROSE V. LAZARO & MARIBEL V. CANTERO SITUATED IN THE Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources OF LOT 9600-A, PSD-AF-02-018349 CERTIFICATION VERIFICATION ZONE NO.
PPCS-PTM/PRS 92
BEARINGS : GRID/
SCALE 1: 600 PLAN Reg. Cert. 5,244

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS AN AUTHENTICATION OF THE CONFIDAL PLANFOR POSTUTATION TAND. 16721.665 NOTE: Log Book Enterprises Co. ALL CORNERS MARKED BY CYL, COND. MONS, IS X GO CMS. 31.91 "
130.53 "
142.54 "
17.84 "
17.84 "
17.84 " CERTIFICATION DISTANCE 015-TANCE 009-TANCE 0 22.85 M 154.22 M 31.37 31.05 19. THRINGAN NOTICE 0 LOT 960T , CAD-151 CHABIOO - MONT SOM. MAMUELA TATA SA. M. LITTING OF STATE SET AND SET A LOT 9599 CAP-151

失人

I HEMBEY CERTIFY THAT THE BEACH CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T LOT 9606, CXD-151 CERTIFICATION 121-042, 1066 Tou 101 9402 , CAD-151 O.R. No. (105147)
Dajo: 11-3- 2.K (FOR SIMPLE SUBDIVISION ONLY) Throughte Pacarutte VERIFICATION FEE Land owner DATE RETURNED MUN. / CITY OF: TÚGUEGARAO I hereby certify that this is a correct plan of the survey made by me personally, or under my direct supervision in confor-PROVINCE OF : BARANGAY OF : GOSI RURBAN CODE: Position varied by Position varied on PM. If 1 35 N. 121: 45 E. by W. Fleid Notes checked by Computation checked by Computation checked by Astronomie (Tweeter on Data) CONTAINING AN AREA OF ISLAND OF : LUZON Plotted / Inked by: Traced by: as jitta to the land APPROVED: 10-18-2000 Department of Environment and Natural Resources ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AFTER DATE OF APPROVAL NO. OF SUTUMBAND ATTENDATE OF SCHOOLS further certify that this plan accurately indicates the

Cad/PLS/GSS 151 Lot No. 9600 ORIGINAL SURVEY. OCY No. 1-11430 Dated 3-14-6代sued to ないいりの MAGA -AS SURVEYED FOR CANDIDO MAÇARUBBO ETAL OF LOT 9600, CAD-151 2-1917/2-1922 SITUATED IN THE Dated NOISIAIGENS PLAN Patient No. Surveyed . LRC Rec No. Date -Approved

ZONE NO.:
PPCS - PTM/PRS 92:
BEARING: GRID/TIGUE
SCALE 1: ICCO

15,732

SQ. W

LMB form No. GSD-C-1

DISTANCE 2984 M 2984 M 130.53 42.54 42.54 42.54

Date Submitted Cost RECORD OFFICATIONS I hereby certify to the technical normal herein, the original fieldnotes and borns file in this office; wherefore, the approval Lands Management Services
Region Office .9.2.... Aro operation 多のはら

ones No. 50 47884 Date: Z-U-2do:

CENGINEER A

ad to me on the ground by

laws of the Republic o

representative and that schinical correctness of

Pag-(18-02-018349

Manik ponthis 10/15/18

10-12-2/



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN CITY OF TUGUEGARAO BARANGAY **GOSI SUR**



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

Excerpts from the minutes of the regular session of the Sangguniang Barangay held on February 8, 2025 at Barangay Hall of Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City.

RESOLUTION NO 05 Series of 2025

A RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE RECLASSIFICATION OF LAND USE FROM RESIDENTIAL TO COMMERCIAL FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT GOSI SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN.

WHEREAS, Kristine Rose V. Lazaro married to Fernando Teodoro A. Lazaro , owner of the property located at Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan , has filed a request to reclassify the land use from residential to commercial zoning;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Barangay of Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City has reviewed the proposed land use change and found to be in accordance with the Comprehensive Land Use Plan and the zoning ordinances of Tuguegarao City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Barangay of Gosi Sur in session assembled, to interpose NO OBJECTION to the reclassification of the land use from residential to commercial for the property located at Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan, owned by Kristine Rose V. Lazaro, subject to compliance with all applicable building permits, zoning regulations, and environmental laws.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be furnished to the City Planning and Development Office, Kristine V. Lazaro married to Fernando Teodoro A. Lazaro, and the concerned Barangay for appropriate action and information.

APPROVED this 28th day of February, 2025 at Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City Cagayan.

CONFIRMED:

Hon. . EDMUNDO M. TAMAYAO

Kagawad

Hon. BENJAR M. CORREO

Kagawad

Hon. JANHER L. MALANA

Kagawad

Hon. RITO P. ALLAM

Kagawad

Hon. DIGNA S. SORIANO

Kagawad

Hon. VULIO P. PAGULAYAN

Kagawad

Hon. TERESITA B. LUMABAN

Kagawad

Hon. Ric-Justin A. Sibal

SK Chairperson

Attested:

PERLY B. LADRIDO

Barangay Secretary

Approved:

HON. VICTOR B. BLANC

Punong Barangay



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City

CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE



Floor, Tuguegarao City Hall Enrile Boulevard, Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500

Tel. No. (078) 304-1114 email ad: LGU. Tuguegarao City@yahoo.com.ph

ZONING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the parcel of land situated Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City, covering a total area of 5,244 sq. m., specifically identified as follows:

Registered Owner	Lot No(s)	OCT/TCT No.	Area Per Title (Has)	Zoning Classification
CO-OWNERS: LAZARO, KRISTINE ROSE V., ET. AL.	9600-A, PSD- (AF)-02-018349	032- 2024006048	0.5244	RESIDENTIAL ZONE

which is subject of application for Zoning Certification based on the duly certified zoning map/vicinity map submitted by the applicant, is/are zoned for use (s) specified in the above table as per approved Comprehensive Land Use Plan: 2019-2028 and Zoning Ordinance of Tuguegarao City through City Resolution No. 201-08-2021 and City Ordinance No. 25-08-2021 dated <u>April 20, 2021</u> ratified by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan (SP) through SP Resolution No. 2021-10-368 dated June 16, 2021 in accordance with pertinent issuances.

CONDITIONS:

- [x] This certification is not considered as a locational clearance/certificate of zoning conformance or development permit.
- [x] This certification shall not be considered as a certification of this office as to the ownership by the applicant of the parcel of land subject to this certification.
- [x] Any misrepresentation or material falsehood on the part of the applicant shall be sufficient cause for cancellation of this certification.

[] Others

Issued upon the request of Mr./Ms. Kristine Rose V. Lazaro this 4th day of March 2025, for whatever purpose it may serve him/her.

Evaluated By:

ENGR. MELSON A. LAGUNDI

Zoning Officer\

ENGR. MANOLO M. BARREO

Zoning/Officer II

Recomending Approval:

Approved By:

CHONA Q. SEDANO, EnP.

City Planning and Development Coordinator

Application No. 0153 Fee Paid: P 720.00 O.R. No. 3579580 Tuguegarao City March 04, 2025

PDC-006-042

INSPECTION REPORT

NATURE OF APPLICATION

Application for Rezoning/Reclassification from

Residential Zone to Commercial Zone

APPLICANT

Kristine Rose V. Lazaro

LOT NO./TITLE NO/S.

Lot No. 9600-A/TCT No. 032-2024006048

LOCATION

Gosi Sur, Tuguegarao City

APPROVED LAND USE 2019-2028:

RESIDENTIAL ZONE

SITE INSPECTION FINDINGS
Date of Inspection: March 28, 2025

Time: 9:20 A.M.

1. The subject lot is idle during the time of inspection.

:

2. The subject lot is approximately 2.2 meters below elevation to the National Road.

3. There is an existing national road on the western part of the lot making it accessible to all forms of land transportation.

4. Approved Land Uses of adjacent properties:

North

: Residential Zone

East

: Residential Zone

South

: Residential Zone

West

: National Road/Residential Zone

5. Dominant Existing Land Uses of adjacent properties:

North

: Residential Areas

East

: Residential/Agricultural Areas

South

: Residential Areas

West

: Residential Areas

SUBMITTED BY:

JEREMIAS @ SUSTENTO JR.

TWG Member

ENGR. ANTHONY S. REQUIMIN

TWG Membe

G. TAGUIAM

TWG Memb

ENGR. CATH TWG Member

ENP. GILBERT Z. OLINAN, MPA

TWG Member